
JK 
4/  /17 
Item No.  
 

 1 

 
THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 
 

AN ORDINANCE 
 

AUTHORIZING A FIVE MONTH EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT 
WITH SST, INC., FOR A GUNSHOT DETECTION SYSTEM PILOT 
PROGRAM AT A COST OF $108,333.33 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 26, 
2017 TO ALLOW THE SAN ANTONIO POLICE DEPARTMENT TO 
COMPLETE AN ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION OF THE 
TECHNOLOGY. 

 
*             *             *             *             * 

 
WHEREAS, on September 17, 2015, the San Antonio City Council passed and approved 
Ordinance No. 2015-09-17-0778, accepting the offer of Shotspotter, Inc. D/B/A SST, Inc., to 
provide the San Antonio Police Department with a gunshot detection technology system; and  
 
WHEREAS, the San Antonio Police Department requires a 5 month contract extension in order 
to continue to collect data to measure the effectiveness of the ShotSpotter technology; NOW 
THEREFORE: 
 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The contract with Shotspotter, Inc. D/B/A SST, Inc., is hereby extended for an 
additional 5 months for a total cost not to exceed $108,333.33.  The Chief of Police (or his 
designee) is authorized to execute the extension and any related documents. 
 
SECTION 2.  [Fiscal language to be provided in final ordinance.] 
 
SECTION 3.  The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio.  The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers and SAP GL 
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 
 
SECTION 4.  This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED this ____ day of _________, 2017. 
 
 
 



JK 
4/  /17 
Item No.  
 

 2 

 
         M      A      Y      O      R 
                          Ivy R. Taylor 
 
 
 
ATTEST:       APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
 
______________________________   ______________________________ 
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk     Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 
 
 
 


