
JK 
04/20/2017 
Item No. 23 

AN ORDINANCE 20 17 - 0 4 - 20 - 0 2 b 8 
AUTHORIZING A FIVE MONTH EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT 
WITH SST, INC., FOR A GUNSHOT DETECTION SYSTEM PILOT 
PROGRAM AT A COST OF $108,333.33 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 26, 
2017 TO ALLOW THE SAN ANTONIO POLICE DEPARTMENT TO 
COMPLETE AN ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION OF THE 
TECHNOLOGY. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2015, the San Antonio City Council passed and approved 
Ordinance No. 2015-09-17-0778, accepting the offer of Shotspotter, Inc. , D!B! A SST, Inc., to 
provide the San Antonio Police Department with a gunshot detection technology system; and 

WHEREAS, The San Antonio Police Department requires a 5 month contract extension in order 
to continue to collect data to measure the effectiveness of the ShotSpotter technology; NOW 
THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The contract with Shotspotter, Inc. , DIB! A SST, Inc. , is hereby extended for an 
additional 5 months. The Chief of Police (or his designee) is authorized to execute the extension 
and any related documents. 

SECTION 2. Funding shall continue as authorized under Ordinance No. 2015-09-17-0778, 
passed and approved by the San Antonio City Council on September 17, 2015. 

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director 
of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the 
City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, 
SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP 
Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers and SAP GL 
Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative 
votes; otherwise it shall be effective on the tenth day after passage hereof. 



JK 
04/20/2017 
Item No. 23 

PASSED AND APPROVED thisdO~ay of April, 2017. 

Ivy R. Taylor 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

2 



Voting Results Interface Page 19 of 53 

Agenda Item: 23 ( in consent vote: 4,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,22,23 ) 

Date: 04/20/2017 

Time: 09:29:12 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing a five month extension of the contract with SST, Inc. , for a gunshot detection 
system pilot program at a cost of $1 08,333.33 through September 26, 2017 to allow the San Antonio 
Police Department to complete an analysis and evaluation of the technology. [Erik Walsh, Deputy City 
Manager; William P. McManus, Chief of Police) 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ivy R. Taylor Mayor x 

Roberto C. Trevino District 1 x x 

Alan Warrick District 2 x x 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 x 

Rey Saldana District 4 x 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 x 

Ray Lopez District 6 x 

Cris Medina District 7 x 

Ron Nirenberg District 8 x 

Joe Krier District 9 x 

Michael Gallagher District 10 x 

http: //cosawebN oteInterface/Default.aspx 4/20/2017 


